Exhibit 1:

GN2024 Advance Return Log - Harvey County

Clerk
office | Courthouse | FS3 Adv
USPS drop drop drop | UOCAVA | poll | Totals | Undel/late
Prior to mail date 43 43
Thursday, October 17, 2024 5 5
Friday, October 18, 2024 4 4 8 33
Monday, October 21, 2024 87 7 71 24 1 190 8
Tuesday, October 22, 2024 124 39 83 29 1 276 2
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 90 12 82 3 4 12 203 11
Thursday, October 24, 2024 56 11 69 12 1 9 158
Friday, October 25, 2024 53 12 32 9 15 121 2
Monday, October 28, 2024 111 4 74 23 5 14 231 4
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 57 8 39 16 9 4 133 4
Wednesday, October 30, 2024 29 16 29 9 83 0
Thursday, October 31, 2024 33 6 16 4 4 69 1
Friday, November 1, 2024 52 7 37 4 9 118 2
Saturday, November 2, 2024 12 29 6 47
Monday, November 4, 2024 56 1 10 13 8 7 95 1
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 18 21 10 50
11/5/24 7:00 PM 3 15 7 14 3 35 77
Wednesday, November 6, 2024 9 9
Thursday, November 7, 2024 10 10
Friday, November 8, 2024 2 2 3
Monday, November 11, 2024 0
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 0
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 0
791 154 599 158 102 124 1928 74
% of total returned 52.27% 6.70% 25.98% 7.22% 2.73% 5.10% 2386 Total sent
2002 Total return
Not
After ED 21 2.65% of USPS 186 returned

10-25-2024 Certified registered voters in Harvey County = 23,495

16,273 total ballots cast = 69.26% turnout total




